The Advisory Committee having recommended favorable action unanimously on all such 
motions.  

Approved:   
 Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:  6 

MOTION:  1 

That the Town fix the annual (52 weeks) salary of the Town Clerk at the amount of 
$133,722.00 (ONE HUNDRED THIRTY THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED 
TWENTY-TWO DOLLARS) effective July 1, 2026. 

Approved:   
 Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:  7 

MOTION:  1 

That the Town appropriate the sum of $700,000.00 (SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND

[...]

2 of Article 8 of the Warrant for the 2025 Annual Town Meeting.  

Approved:   
 Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:  7 

MOTION:  3 

That the Town transfer the sum of $36,244.00 (THIRTY SIX THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR DOLLARS)  for supplemental personal services to Human 
Resources, said sum to be taken from Certified Free Cash  and added to the amount 
appropriated to Other General Government– 152 Human Resources Board to Personal 
Services under Motion 2 of Article 8 of the Warrant for the 2025 Annual Town Meeting.  

Approved:   
 Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:  7 

MOTION:  4 

That the Town transfer the sum of $17,000.00 (SEVENTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS) 
for a new Land Use Department Copier, said sum to be taken from Certified Free Cash 
and added to the amount appropriated to Land Use Department Capital, under Motion 2 
of Article 8 of the Warrant for the 2025 Annual Town Meeting.

[...]

SCHOOL TOTAL 83,509,492   13,346,583   96,856,075 

Approved:   
 Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE: 8 

MOTION: 4 

That the Town transfer the sum of $2,776,678.00 (TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED 
SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS) from Certified 
Free Cash to reduce the tax rate. 

Approved: 
Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE: 9 

MOTION: 1 

That the Town, pursuant to Section 53E1/2 of Chapter 44 of the Massachusetts General 
Laws, set the limit on the total amount that may be spent from each revolving fund for

[...]

m. Cultural Council Revenues Fund: $6,500.00

n. Recreation Department Revolving Fund: $2,000,000.00

Approved: 
Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:  10 

MOTION:  1 

That the Town transfer the sum of $21,870.00 (TWENTY ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED SEVENTY DOLLARS) from Certified Free Cash to the Special Injury Leave 
Indemnity Fund established under Article 9 of the 2017 Annual Town Meeting.   

Approved:   
 Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:  10 

MOTION:  2 

That the Town appropriate the sum of $11,512.00 (ELEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
TWELVE DOLLARS) from Certified Free Cash to the Baler Stabilization Fund established 
by the vote taken under Article 10 at the 2016 Annual Town Meeting for replacement of 
the RDF Baler, Compactors, and other RDF equipment.   

Approved:   
 Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:  14 

MOTION:  1 

That the sum of $500,755.60 (FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY 
FIVE DOLLARS and SIXTY CENTS) be appropriated from the PEG Access and Cable 
Related Fund for Appropriation for Fiscal Year 2027 to be expended under the direction 
of the Wellesley Media Corporation for the purpose of operating and managing the Town’s 
public, educational, and government access cable television services, pursuant to Section

[...]

Approved:   
 Date 

Moderator’s Signature Sponsor’s Signature 

TOWN MEETING 

ARTICLE:  30 

MOTION:  1 

That the Town authorize the Select Board to petition the General Court for special 
legislation authorizing a limit of $103,000.00 (ONE HUNDRED THREE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS) as the maximum qualifying gross receipts for the purposes of G.L. c. 59, § 5, 
clause 41A, and provided, however, that the General Court may make clerical or editorial 
changes of form only to the bill, unless the Select Board approves amendments to the bill